



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: December 16, 1996
 TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)
 FROM: Division of Legal Services (Pellegrini) *NLB/CP*
 Division of Communications (Isler) *Pic*
 RE: Docket No. 960649-TC - Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings Against Telaleasing Enterprises, Inc., for Violation of Rules 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service, and 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries

By Order No. PSC-96-1349-FOF-TC, issued November 18, 1996, the Commission accepted a settlement offered by Telaleasing Enterprises, Inc. By the terms of the Order, the docket was to be closed upon staff's verification that Telaleasing submitted its fine of \$10,000 to the Commission for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund.

Staff has verified Telaleasing Enterprises, Inc.'s payment of the \$10,000 fine. Accordingly, this docket should be closed.

c: Division of Legal Services
 Division of Communications



OK
SFS
12/16/96

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- GPC _____
- FRM _____
- SE 1 _____
- WAS _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
 13337 DEC 16 96
 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING